RESOLUTION NO.	2022 00
RESULUTION NO.	. 2023-09-

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY TO ENTER INTO A CONTACT WITH PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS (PEC), OF WICHITA, KS, TO PROVIDE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING PERMITTING, DESIGN, BIDDING ASSISTANCE, AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION FOR GOFF TOWER REHABILITATION, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$94,500.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, hereby approves a contract with Professional Engineering Consultants (PEC), Wichita, KS, to provide project specifications including permitting, design, bidding assistance and construction administration for Goff Tower Rehabilitation, for an amount not to exceed \$94,500.00.

SECTION TWO: That the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City hereby authorizes the City Manager and/or City Clerk take such further and other necessary actions that are required to effectuate the intent and purposes of this Legislative Enactment.

SECTION THREE: This Resolution will be in full force and effect from its date of passage by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas.

PASSED AND RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, on this 19th day of September, 2023.

(Seal)	
	Diana L. Spielman, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Larry R. Schwartz, City Attorney	
	CERTIFICATE
	ing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 2023-09ed by the Governing Body thereof on September 19, 2023, as
DATED:	
	Tiffany Parsons City Clerk